## <u>CEANTAR BARDASACH CALLAINN - BÁILE MHIC ANDAIN</u> <u>MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF CALLAN - THOMASTOWN</u>

## To Each Member of the Municipal District of Callan - Thomastown

A Chara,

The annual meeting of the Municipal District of Callan - Thomastown will take place on Friday 14th June, 2019 at 4p.m. in Meeting Room 1 of Kilkenny County Council, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny.

Mise, le meas,

Fiona Deegan

Fiona Deegan, Meetings Administrator. 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

## **Agenda**

- 1) Election of Cathaoirleach
- 2) Election of leas Cathaoirleach
- 3) Fix venue and schedule of meetings of Municipal District of Callan Thomastown
- 4) Adaption of Standing Orders for the Municipal District of Callan Thomastown